1-Needies, Bottom and Variable
Top Feed Lockstitch Machine

sz%Ms EEH ETED S

PARTS LIST

19581701

N0.0484--00




HOW 7O MAKE

ﬁ"‘am“f i cE %Q@<§M}§

nding numbmrs {Bef Mo showers by the |

T B

1.

El
(%j- & 108
'ww P
{3 ooacmd . Doscleted from Ouiol
SEREIY 4
IR I TS ISR FARY ) dif “r}" su)‘M“?

r--w@‘} e pre
Bl e o

s 4hnis oBse,

! T e BIAGTADLOOD  MNeedlepac o sbadEy o Uere T
[
o
e
%2 ?
L@
DB LTI
Fy
|\§J‘
3 Codes o the Uit Feg” column
e
\’?\ a0 . indicates a
HER.
‘\.2: 0 'ﬁﬁi;dt@* lgngih i el
RSN L
i1}
Agserrinby part
ELAREL A s L Td it 37
Iy 4y e e o i o Sy s o D g ey G g o Gy iy A Sy 4 B e e T S e S e s e i Ay e 3 S BT 7 T e G e e et S B e e e st s
f) R . ;
: Whan @rr’.mmg Fha gmm Parys: :
y L
i mienrly siate when order !
+ P
i X S 3, given tha Dotton g ] E'he oovart or
ks ?
I RUMBER, because thers arg soms parts w
! B
! . €3 23 e P . !
B 1F L SR Aol Toleety | ;
P !
7 Leog
2
! T
* S
! i
g ¢
i i
¥ :

AT

O S Y T R S S S e e T e N g R G

B s B B B e B e g




CONTENTS

o

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCULLANEOQUS COVER COMPONERTS ... oviii i iiiiinean

’if’«f\s%“}fﬂ

]

mv-a
P
fmd

{ ﬂ?g %QH ﬁﬁ’w? 9 "
1.15»4 S A T I T A I A a o owow s onow s ow &

el
e
Mc»
po
&
=
8
et
:‘o&
=
55
L‘""*
i‘?;’i
w3
pe
‘3"?

4 ;
E 7
A R T L I B i

5. FEED MECHANISH COMPOHERTS ..ottt iiiiriiiiiiinisvniiicnninnaasanssnass 3

P L. COMPORENTS (1) oot ianasninniasoanous il
3
¢
8. e P AP i5
9. L COHPORENTS .. s enr et sesnumnsontonecunrnanansnssannnes LI
10, BELT UDVER & BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENIS ... ... . i i i 18
AW b S - SRR
i1, THREAD ZTARD CUMPORE TS, . . JYPPY .. .. .. W .. —_ . .. 2

B4
%w?ﬂﬁa DAL/RHEE
JECTAL DRDER F

-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISE . ..., .. ... 20

ke g s e L%
YeShtwEss, )

OF PARTS 52
P I R I R R R R R I I e




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLAKEOUS COVER COMPORERTS
B AR AAIEETAR




n

REF.Hu, HOTE PART N DESCRIPTION O AMT.
i S5-4120815-5P ai?ﬁﬁ 1?’@4 28 L=g ?%“%? */1% -28 L=g 4
i 112-5B809 SIDE COVER PRAVAT H
3 112-00607 QASKET PRATEAT - TRy i
4 S5-4121015-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRYT 3/18-28 L=10 3
5 18-58850 FACE FLATE AZM. EVE ] !
g 112 -(0201 GASKET AN4% AT YRy !
? SE-BO80410-5F  BCREW  1/8-44 L=4 3%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
& 11000858 AR¥ OJL SHIELD ARM. ANITARTAATY B3 i
g TA-0850604~80  RUBRER PLUG FAEY P4

10 TA-12B0705-R¢ RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
11 S5-4120815-3P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=0 g

2 110-7090% S IDE PLATE whTa% i

z 110-00819 GASERT WA AT Ry i
H TA~147Q704-R0 RUBBER PLUG BBy 3
15 TA-1470762-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy ]
14 Th-2101002-RC  RUBBER PLUG Py i
N TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY i
i8 A12-13112 WALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER LV LT AV ]
19 TA-21010062-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
26 B1113-155-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ARPURLET- B3 1
21 B1113-155-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARFUTORT - {1}
pld B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC ARPUIL #5 (2
43 B3148-123-400  TENSION SPRING AEPT4 #5 AT (1}

24 SP-0380552-8L  HINGE %CR&W D=3, 8 H=h.5 #uRyT D=3.8 H=5.5 €1

25 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD ‘f? ET EREEs L) 1
26 1TEO-TI008 THREAD Eﬁﬁ -UP LEVER COyRR VAV RS !
ar BE-AL20B15-3F  SCREY 3/16-28 L=8 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 i
24 S5-4120615-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=p FATRYT 3716-28 L=6 i
29 S5-8150710-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 ‘“7 FAFYT 15/B4-28 L=7 i

_30 11018504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A FrdAbPuid A i

31 110-D1500 oﬂkﬁw Fody AFFUI4 A BARYT 1
37 }14 -5735% THREAD TENSION ASH. A3 43 !
33 A TENS ION RuT AbFadd tup {1
34 33320“125"969 TENSIO8 DISC STOPPER ARFA-3%5 BAFURT {1}
35 B2120-012-A00  TENSIOE SPRING ARFI-INTF 4 ()

B B3132-552-000  TERSTON DISC HOLDER ARFE-D B90dy {1}

37 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 13- 019 {2
38 B3115-552-000  TENSIOM POST AhFA-2 AT~ 1)
34 B3128-012-00¢  TAKE-UP SPRING ARHINT R .y
40 112-20204 TERSION POST SOCKET ARFRTIRTET A (1)
41 S5-8090410-5P  SCREY  9/64-40 L= 2.5 FARYT 9/84-40 [=3.5 (1)
4z RO-133170:-06  RUBBER RING NN (1)
43 Qﬁﬁ?é 552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN LYy 1
44 Bi109-450-B0B  THROAT PLATE B MR B i
45 55-2110915-5p SUREY 11/684-40 [=8.8 THIFRLT 1176440 L=B.5 ¢
48 112-30305 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCEEW B FaUITTI4 BAFDTR 1
47 Ba-1120710-8P  BCREY Lk 2
48 13200404 GASKET FATIT ORTYERY i
49 LI2-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT A SRS 1
Ul TA-1250406-RC  RUBRER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L=4 i
51 119-18603 ARM THREEAD GUIDE 8 FobhAbPut4 B ]
52 S5-6110810-TF  SCREY  11/64-40 1=6 E3FYT 11/084-40 L= 1
53 PL0-01658 BED BLIDE ASM. USRS IR VEY H
64 81110-012-000  SLIBE PLATE ANTYAY i1}
55 110-01608 BED SLIDE 3PRING EATUAL AT (1)
he SS-B080210-8P  BCREY  3/32-58 L= 1.0 B2 3/32-58 L=1.8 {22
ot 11631104 BED SCREY STUD AT RFY 4
58 0T NS-B700420-3P  HUT 5/18-24 W Er 5/16-24 1




2. MAIN-SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

ot AR RT LT

£



REF . RO,

1
Vi

e

&

oty Q=

>

ROTE PART KO,

DPESCRIPTIO E

$5-8151150-SP
110-17209
£0-3500000-F0
110-17076
110-39062

801 B1905-541-500

CREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5

THREAD TAKE-UP CRAMK SHART
OIL FELY

LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH.
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
NEEDLE BEARING, B

[ v A £
FAFYT 1B/84-28 L=10.5
DAV X NS

19y
BURIETY 73
BTy

GouE TR T

ANT,

H
i

O D =3O

110-05204
Bi458-552-000
B1903-552-000
55-2881650-1P
11? 02108

HEEDLE BAR CRANK
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
FND SCREY LEFT
SCREW 8/32-28 L=18
“ﬁéﬂlP?WLE&HT

Yoo
i;,}, ‘}’ '?’/?
PR~
t?*?ﬁy
BARYT 9/32-28 L=18
WITEEY

FHT AR

Fyhaye©

o L, i,

e,

S N

RS S e g

S T ]

£33

()

o

17 @?f)(}ryf

Jﬁiﬁ SHAFT BURSHING, FROMT

:‘?ﬁ MCCkﬁéﬁfM CAM ARM,
~-A0 =1l

. ROCERTRIC CAY
ILLAR

STER

YIS R
AT TR
/440 L1

AR J,)jjr{;

A

P N5 D beatijmmd ok poed pod ik ook | feneb fond fod

B3t 25 o

ﬁﬂuﬁﬁnéhT?

£19 4 g
kY U,(’»‘J‘%

iy~

SORUY Q!bﬁ 49 1=
al T OSHART BESHING,
\/ ,! \Fé: E«D:!l':

FRUAL IR AM%’?‘?
FYT W B4-40 GHnf
’”}J BEAR

b AR
”5“} 18,5

1/4-40

[P
D et tes P gt pesd aad

]

£

L3 I BNE RS DD B
kIS 06 =y

IA4-A0 Leg

et ou e
9/32-28 L=18

o Tl Cad Gad
s Dad BRI pet

.selecting part

bFAs
AR %

:»J ‘
})'f I
OU)“

St e bl BND b ot e et B0 N bk bt pd et




S

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPCNEWTS

FrHEE- THERHR




REF.NO. NOTE PART N DESCRIPTION R S ANT
! B1405-012-000  CAP sy97° 1
2 B1402-552-000~4 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MR- 9T 1
3 110-35003 NFEDLE BAR A 1
A B1411-552-040  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MIET 2% 53 1
5 S8-6090670~TP  SUREW 9/84-40 L=6 E93° 9/64-40 B=6 1
6 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK MRS -3"% PUb4ay 1
7 T10-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDR [STATEISTR. i
8 110~05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER NIE* 992220 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 AEIFYT 1/8-44 1L=4.5 1

10 112-26008 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU1DE MIE™ AR EF 1
11 HDB-100B1100  HNEEDLE DBX1 #11 »j DBX1 #11 ]
12 B1306-156-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BN YTa-1 93 1
i2 BI306-155-0R0 ~ GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ST AR 7 1
14 B1305-012-0A0  GREAR ASM, P LY ERE AN 1
15 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=B 2
16 B1306-155-0A0  PINIDN ASM. FUREAT N YA 43 1
17 $5-8660810-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=8 PAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 B1307~155-0B0  GEAR & PINIDN ASM., LOVER SEBEN AT 13 1
19 BT307-155-080  GEAR ASN. LARGH SURINTRT 874 03 1
20 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ MRS 1/4-40 128 2
21 B1308-155-0AC  PINION ASM. BERY AT YA~ h3 1
22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 BAT 1/4-40 L=8 )
23 110-04009 HPRIGHT SHAFT ; 1
24 53-4120015-SP  SCREW 12/84-28 139 FATEYT 3/16-28 1= 1
25 1i2-03108 BUSHTNG, UPPIR TEYTH w A i
28 11004207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOVER EE AL ST REY) ]
27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR FEYTUTRAAL B ]
o SS-A120015-8P  SCREW 12/64- PN 3/16-28 129 1
29 C5-079101A-SH  THRUST Col 14 =10 Sab0h BE7.94 Y=10 43 1
30 §8-6110420-TP  SCREY 11/84-40 I 11/84-40 L=4.8 (2)
%1 110-15005 HOGK DRIVING SHAFT :
32 10-15609 PUSTTTON WG ¥ INGER 1 1
33 b“ $5111010-SF  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1/64-40 L=0.5 1
34 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW 1
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., PROMT DuY L 2 1
38 C8-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 29 akr 93 :
37 S5-8110410-TP  SCREY T1/64-40 L= 5.5 TEYS 1L/84-40 12775 9
38 B1808-552-0A0  OTL SKAL SCREY ASH. RIS EEANE R 1
39 BIS10-552-060 011 §i0K R R CAREE 1
40 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASH, 1
41 B9117-012-000  BOBRIN 1

_____ A2 B1837-012-0A0  BOBRIN CASH ASM. LOUTe7 73 1

£




HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

mx BB R

4,




REF.ND. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCR TP

TION

i ?]¢ 04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH, FRL FAREIRIT I3 1

Vi 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING FHEIPHETS AT% 1

3 ¥P-0650816-SP WASHER EIFTETR 1

i 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING FHIT AR A% i

5 ¥P-0661016~-SP  WASHER EETHT R 1
B B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 3L FI-EYAT 2 1
7 112-17353 CAP ASM. VEE MU & M O S TSR 1

8 112-04153 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. FELETY 27% 43 1
19 S3-6080720-SPF  SCREW £3R0° 1/8-44 L=7 (1}
11 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE AFIRT DR FR4R 1
12 S5-7111810-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TRLTEYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
13 55-7090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREIFYT 9/B4-40 L=B.5 1
14 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREABR GUIDE THIRTIETE ARFUTA H
15 11204407 BUSHING THLRT A58 i
16 112-04013 PRESSER BAR FHIET 1
17 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING GHERIAT 2 i
8 112-17015 DRIVING BAR JTANETE Y H
19 112-17205 ROLLER AR au 2
20 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT YTAFETR Y apith 1
21 RO-0280415-KP  SNAP RING Cﬂ“?%ﬁ? i
22 132-15208 PRESSER BAR BASE ?ﬁim“, A i
23 S3-0121220-TP SCREY 2/16-28 L=11.5 E97y" 3/15-28 L=11.5 H
24 Bloga-491- BBO FRESSER FOOT ASM, B #9908 i
“b ngh?{?z J0-TE SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 = ??;h ----- a8 L=11.5 1
2% 31524-491 -840  PRESSER FPOOT A%H B B 1
27 32&”384@5 EFHQaJH RELEASE PIR SPRING BT LAY 1
28 BE-0400000-K0  E-RING , A4 1
24 1?2“20@0} PIN $haRd RS IET Y 1
ag 112-20100 ”FﬁSiﬂA RELL A*H PLATE Thafid 43 i
e 335 05101 LIFTIHG LEYE EEPET A% i
32 E-OR00000-K0 B~ k?ﬂf E37RbAT & ;
332 ?J; ----- Gh218 LIFTING LEVER LINK & @ﬁf% T B
34 BI621-505~G00  SCREY RN ] H
3h VIg-T1860 HAND LIFTER i
,,,,, 26 RO-0371801-00 KUBBER RING i
37 1G-06758 HAND LIFTER TAM ASH, i
33 1L0-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK i
kit L10-GRS0E LIVTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD !
40 116-07141 HIHGE SCREY i
41 RE ﬁﬁﬂ@wﬁ@ n@ B-RIHG 1
&7 Lh-UBA0BRA-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASE. i
43 RE- ?Ti“ﬁ@% S? SCREW  11/784-49 [ =6 5 (1}
44 SE-0T20332-8P ﬂ%ﬁf% %i%yﬁ D= 7.24 He 3.3 1
45 SD-GB00327 ot a&% D=5 H=3.: i
44 % ¢ LEVEE LIHE 1
47 i E
48 ASHER 1
4% ; DR IVIRG sAR PIN i
5 Ewaﬁjﬂﬁ THRUST YASHER Pl & H
5l h?nﬁ:k%%‘ ~5F O WARHER 11.BX¥R,240.8 CIPTHTR 8. UX11.6¥0.8 2




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

0 B




- 10

REF.NO. ROTE PART HO. DESCEIPTION A ANMT.
i 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASH. 7Y AT 93 1
2 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed" 2047 5 (1)
3 112-06208 CONNECTING ROD B ToyFagey bt B (1)
4 58-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k39" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
5 112-06307 FEED REGULATGR PTN FoU FAYEYRTL Y 1
6 S5-6090870~-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 b7EIT 9/64-40 6=6 2
7 112-06408 FEED REGULATGR F FATEYRT4 1
& 110-09809 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING LU EDL L M S 1
9 SS8-7120770-SH  SCREV IRV 1

10 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EpUSELA RN 1
11 B1148-555-000  SPRING 7Y F3-€9 e°UATR 1
12 110-52701 PIN 79 £39ey %y 1
13 110-71909 FEED DIAL AN 1
14 RO-0022702~00  RUBBER RING oo™ 1
15 35-6121860-SP  SCREW b3 1
16 112-06000 CONNECTING ROD FENRE VU VA 1
17 110-08206 WALKING FOOT PIN € ZEAATYIEY C 1
13 55-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 L3%¥° 9/684-~40 1.=6 1
19 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ITASYT Apynyr” 1
20 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING THULAT-nT % 1
21 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOX RN Tk !
22 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING EERMAS RV i
23 55-7110510~SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 TEIFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
24 110373565 FEED BAR ASHM, THYe"4 3 i
af 110-09308 ADGUSTING LMK SPRING GUIDE EEACUVIRRE§ 2 !
28 51613-450-A00  FEED DOG A AT A ]
27 S5-4080620-T¢  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATREYT 1/8-44 L=f e
28 RE-GE00000-KO  £-RING EpTaka 5§ H
At 110-08907 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT & FAVEII LT B 1
30 110-00008 WALE ING %Qﬁ? Flk A AANATYHET Y 4 A
3l TI0-08703 VALK ING FOOT LTHK brriv B 2
3¢ 110-08604 fﬂﬂNh Bhlt igﬁﬁ A % LV i
33 181-00252 EED ADJUST LINK ASH. ES LS L N i
24 1Ha-0880¢ ADGUSTE%G LINE FULCROM SHART A FATEIRIR LT 2D A 1
25 a5-8150710-5P  SLREW  15/64-28 ? 7 PARyT 15/64-28 L=7 t
6 SE-BOOOBI0-5P  SCREW  9/684-40 1=¢ L3RyT Q/64-40 L=6 7
5% 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT T4 i
28 KU-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CE A7 i
34 LEG-3TISY FEED BAR CRANK ASHM. TR H
40 SS“?EEJélO“?P SCREY 3/16-28 L=14 IREFFIT 3/16-28 L=14 {1}
41 KO-138100%-8P RETAIRING RING CHoaray 1
4% 5% FLIOTA0-TP  BCREY  11/64-40 L=7 TREFEDT 11/64-40 Le? :
43 su-B150432-TH  SCREW FAzy™ i
44 11010897 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIHG Ty ARA 1
45 ( A7T121A-85  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.78 ¥W=17 APAp9k D=14.72 ¥=12 3 1
44 An-3660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 1=8 FARZT 1/A-40 16 (2}
47 119-14206 FEED DRIVIRG SHAFT DGR ATy i
A3 SU-1000801-3H  HINGE SCUREW 2oyt I
48 110-10808 FEEL ROCKER SHAFT FANAFIUITY 1
5é P1O-00107 WALKING FOOT PIM & A4 B 1
51 s5-6000820-3F  SCREVW  9/64-40 L= EIFIT 9/64-40 L=6 i
BE H5-6680410-8P RUT 6/32-28 DyEhryy 9/32-28 i
53 HIO-GR356 FEER ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, AT ET 3 1
b4 35-71214310-8P  SCREW  3/16-28 =14 TRV 3/16-28 1=14 (1
HH 110141586 REAR CEANK ASM. J TAPYTERRRET by i
5B 35-6121210-8P  SCREY  3/16-28 L=12 ERXYT 3/16-28 L=§ ()
Y CE-147121A-5H CHRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14.72 ¥=12 ARAb0E Del4.72 ¥=12 0 4y 1
5 SE-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 =6 FARYT 1/4-40 L= (23
54 130~ 19%97 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BURHING T AR 1
5o S5-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L= IATEYT 371628 129 :
g1 116 iﬁ?Bé BRIVIHG SHAFT CRARE ASM,  VHOGHT FTARETAYY Jaey 3 i
82 SS“?lE?iHQ“S? SCREY  11/64-40 1=10.5 AR 11/84-40 L1005 (1)
f2 HE-AB0850-8P  YASHER 4.8¥8 4X0.8 TR A BXE 4¥0.8 H
64 S5-G151220-8F  SCREVW 15/84-28 L=11.% E5%YT 1B/64-28 L=11.5 H




6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

OB 1)




REF. NU NQTE FART NGO, bESCRIPT I U K S | AMF
1 112-16157 HA‘KIN4 FOUY DRIVING ROD ASH, URF MUV UL R ] R 1
Z B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING AN ATPyuT 1
3 112-16009 WALKING FOOT DRIVING Cay ENE MUV UL A TN i
4 HM-6040001-3D  H4 HyT DAYy MAXO.T 1z i
5 112-166462 DRIVING ARM, FHONT FURVH STHAYT YT vy i
g 11216702 DRIVING ROLLER PUAGETRFT oy 1
7 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM JUAYETY 9y 1
a SE-0840451-T9 HIHGE SUREW FAVE N
i NE-6620310-3F  MUT  3/16-32 pekaEer 3/16-32

i RE-0T00000-X0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7HW) EATRRAT T

i1 11216504 BRIVIKG SHAFT BUSHING FEAPL WTEEETETY A
17 112-16405 WALEING FOOT DRIVING SHAFY BERY DTaaktith

i3 S5-1090718-5F  SCREW FopuT

4 L12-10141 THRUST COLLAR AANARL AFARGY

i
i
§
1
2
15 132-10200 WALKIRG FOOT BRIVIEG ROD U EL EEEE L T i
16 B4122-522-008 REEDLE ROLLAR bR S B B H
i 112-10002 CAM CUER I EES FA H
13 S5-8BB0530-TF  SCREW  1/4-40 1= 4.5 PAZYT 1/4-40 =4 2
19 BE-T110570-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 RERIRYT 11/84-40 =48 i
20 112-14301 ROLLER FERCL T 1
21 112-14202 VALING FODT HORIZOKTAL LOWER AANATTFT anYTH H
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER BT AN EFT b H
23 HE-8120310-5p NUT 3/716-28 A 3/16-28 i
24 S8-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/18-28 £=11.5 E9RYT 2/1B-28 L=11.5 !
zh S5-0121220-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 ERRYT O R/16-28 L ,DS 1
28 55-8120410-5p SCREY BT 1
s TA-0850004-RCG  RUBBER PLUG FAEY i
a8 112-14508 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING B4R A 1
28 11214400 FEED BOCERE %}A%T WY a4Aa4YTy i
i SS-8150410-3P  SCREW  15/84-28 1= FAFDT 35/84-28 =4 i
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR AANAHT ]
22 112-15118 ROLLER AANART S a1 Z
32 RC-0330415-%p SKAP RING L9y -2 ] 2
24 112-15019 ROLLER SHAFT ZAA4ET S 3Ry 1
15 RC-0330415-4P  SNAP RING 1S ] 2
a8 112-14808 PIN AN 20y 1
27 112-1490% WALKING FOOT MOUHT DT LT & 3 - A i
38 BAOZH-490-B00  YALKING FDOT B FILNEEE B 1
39 %o 8110610-TF  SCREY 11/84-40 (=6 E33Y° 11/64-40 L=5 1
40 12-14500 FEED ROCKER b!AP? RUSHING AAAALT AR, %
41 0-500000¢-F0 FELT O%ET JLR 0.3
42 st6121250~T? SCREY - RN 1
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER WIETY 2404050 01 H
44 112-11000 ROCK OHAFT BUSHING, FRONT BIRFIT RIAA 1
5 OR-120101k-54 THR%S COLLAR ASM. AIARE B z
48 S5-8B8B0410-5P SCREW  1/4-40 L= 4.2 PARYT 1/4-40 =42 {4)
47 SE-B120740-5p SCREM I/16-28 L=7 FARET B1B-28 L7 1
48 SS-B121220-TP  SCREW 371628 M'i 5 L339 3/16-28 L=11.5 i
44 BS-T0O0910-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 RALFEYT Q5440 =8 R i
50 P12-10705 WALKING Foor A&M PIERGYF" i
51 112-10804 ALK ING FOOT ROCK SHAFT ALY 1
bV SR -T0R010-5p SCREW 4/B4-40 1= 5.5 FALTRYT G/B4-40 =8 B i
53 110-002086 WALKING FOOT PIN C RAASTIRETY O H
54 LI0-08703 CWALEING FOOT T.IME LrAespiig B 4
55 PIG-09107 YWALKING FOOT PIN B R LI i
58 BE-B120740-5P  SCREW  3/18-78 1=7 FAFDY Z/IR-F8 LeT V4
57 T10-00008 FALKING FOOT PIN A 2{a%ﬁ%;t‘” % Z
A 112-10317 WALK (NG #JUB ﬁﬁi”‘ 1HG H
54 BE-TODOUIO-5P  BCEEY 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LE=RLE 2
_____ i Ezzw}ﬁﬁﬁﬁ_ ALK ING hoﬂi wJ%EkUM SHAFT B 1
53 210408 WALKTHG FOOT ADJUSTIRG PIM 1 i
62 ﬁ”wh)ﬂ@f D-5P RUT  3/18-32 ““hvlv} g/?ﬂ H
B3 1210507 VALK INRG FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT & BRI LT A 1
£4 11210902 ROCE SHAFT BUZHING, REAR @“fﬁﬂ‘*ﬁ BYRARL i
655 T12-18308 DRIVING ARM, REAR LR LAt (s i
355 Se-fizles0-Te SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 ERFYT R/16-28 L=11.4% i
¥ BEJIG-ARD-000-4 PIN SRS L O i




7. TOP FEED HECHANTSM COMPONENTS (2)
EFyER @)




LFE i o Bl e

i 2 iDgﬂ%

?im _,@5J

STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING
STOPPER INBICATOR ASH.

REF, RO, ROTE FART NG BESCRTI®2T D % by 2 o4 AMT.
Che O?Qﬂh?i Sk THRUST COLLAR £?2§Wﬁ
SS-E0G0510-8P  SCRE¥W  9/84-40 L=5 Vﬂﬁj ‘)/‘11 40 L=3
%12“66653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. ED, bﬁ R PEE

A JJJﬁ #
/{P\;h‘ *}IJ k:
;*}4]5} N

PR

55-8110820-7F
¥E-0600816-5P
J1-hBT0R

SO-1005701-TP
PE-G1L006E-KP

WALKING FOGT LEVER COLLAR ASH.
SCREY
YASHER

EEVERSE FEED CONTREGL LEVER
HINGE SLRDH
SPRING PIN 1.5%8

T LaT -
VTS
EV AR DT B ¢

112130405
SE-A1Z20818-5P
Bi211-980~ OOO

o

WALKIRG FOOT GRADUATION PLATE
%CR%W 3/16-28 L=6
MATN SHAFT fHRUST BEAR TNG

i 112-11a581 ADJUSTING SHART ASH, EREVE RN ER S P I E
i B30E7-470-000  BALL P PUFART -4

H B2920-480-000  SPRING ENESENEERNE

i 85-6111030-TF  SCREW bRy

FITHT AT
FATRET 3/16-28 L=8
BHITE 2aRANpIusT

O L N T

556121250+
TA-1750502~ RQ
SH-TH20750-5P
112-11109
112-11307
RG-0691801-00

SCREW

RUBRER PLUG

SCREY  3/18-32 L= 6.5
YALETNG FOOT ADJUSTING ARY
ADJUSTIHG LINK SPRING
RUBBER KING

BRI

FIyyy7° 17.5%5
REESRLT 3/16-232 1=6.5
SRR LN = UL A N
FUEHEIEIY AT
vse

B1644-490-000
BiB41-480-000
B1242-080-00
112-12610
112-12208
SH-A1A0615-4p

HEEDLE BEARING
il SEAL
THRUST WASHER
STOPPER PIN
STOFPER RASE
SCREV 3/16-28 =8

. mHALL

A IS PN
Fa-E4 Y ARk
boEETe (99)
FRYRY gy

ARunt ety

INTEYT 3/16-28 L=8

112-12701

112-12800

RE- 0520@bﬂ KO

P2-1235

113 11 ”O
5-9111113-7p

“EO“PFR SPRING
STOPPER WASHER
SHAP RING 3.7
STOPPER SCREW A%M
YALKING FOOT 1
SCREW

IF SHAFT

FIT T
AYR° T
EpTaban 3.2
ARYATEDT by
FEY bﬂ =34

.
DR

NS“BEEOBEG“SP

NGT TT/784-40

J”ﬁ?}VE Ei/ﬁd“ﬂﬁ

e R £ e B U N TP




8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS




?ﬁ?i KO, DESCEIPTION

REF HO. ﬁG?T

T OLET o Ded BND e § S

"G 21 &03
ED-1952401-00

BT-0600402-E4 hﬁBRICAT!*‘ PIPE .
S5-6080340-5P  3CREYW 1/8-44 1=3,0 T/8-44 1L=2 4

112-22007
S0-1180501-5D

Ujl \suur w NU
RUBBER RIH

HOLDER
CONNECTING SCREY

H“f#‘ﬁﬂﬁ
FAAT

[ A v B e e B

112-21652
H34G4-122-000
B3536-122-000
HIZ2-21801
112-21702

1L TUBE ASM,
SPRING
HOLDER 8
I0LDER A
FELT 8

FRUEL VAR A
A%

Fa-2 AT 4T ey
B AgRT 4% ped
FUNA g B

A

R

R
et s Mo

B opeet Pt e Bt et R ek} bed bl bank £3 peed s 3

i

1

le 112-21803 FELT A b ’1@;?%b ﬂ

13 S5-4120615-8F  SCREW 3/15-28 1.=6 PTG i~28 L=8

14 112-21500 Uil FELT PEESIEE ,ﬂﬁiaflﬁr ?*1

15 CH-2520000-00 0T WICK Y B3
18 110-21300 OTL TUBE Fekugan’ 43" 3
17 B2616-372-000  SPRING N i

B3h14-432-000

U

L ADJUSTING SCREY

JAYT LA

R E Ve

ey
SRl ]

110-20054
110-20302
5L-4030851-3F
110-20806

OIL PUHP INSTALL ]

UBRICATING O1L

SCREY
HOOX BRIVERG SHART (11

PUMP ASM.

NG BASE

THRE

AL T
p7aj7r)}{,{ hgh;a)?{ﬁ?
ARV vLa

GRLTHERASL AT 47

243 110-20005 OTL PUKP A R B
a4 110-20708 G}L PUMP THPELLER 134" G
25 110-24500 UNGER SCREY AR AN LA

110-20608
110-20401

!
f
0
L
%

Pl
Pl
L

UROER SPRING
HNGER

PR RS BN
o

oyt
7 "J’ i

28 110-20807 IL PUNP TMPELLER COVER NP PUL BT

29 110-20203 UBRICAT [NG UIL PUMP COVER ADERENT

50 SE-4301041-SR_ SCREW 2997 244 i7"

31 116-21409 RUBBER JOTHT FITIN 470 Wk 7

32 112~21504 0L THBE JOTNT $292 K477 9R4)

33 SS-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 14 A9 15/64-28 L=9
34 5S-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.9 L9y 11/64-40 L=9.5
35 110-21003 Ol PUMP SUPPORT PR RPPSE N

D T T e P Sy R ST SIPIE P




9. OIL RESERVOIR COMPORENTS




?%.

HOTE

o
PART

11047057

b F s OR PP T I

ik hfb%k@ﬂlh fisH.

a ‘40 23004 1L RESERVOIR
3 1iQ-23108 GASKET FUETERT R Ry (1)
4 PIO-A7107 RUBRBER CUSHION PRI (4}
5 SE-ETO0TI0-5H BUREW EYT (1
& RO-0U8Z401-00  RUBRER RING ] (13
i 110~-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VRERTICAL Ly f% BTG (1)
e T10-24108 SPRING TR BAFUAT R (1)
i 112-04203 BRACEET GUIDE AT FTAT {1}
10 110-24502 KHER PEESS LOD Jiﬁ RIHG BRACKET LA ESAVES VLA S (i3
H S5-0182010-58  SCREY 9/32-20 | EYHET AR 9/352-20 L=20 (2}
12 H5-B150430-38  NUT 13/64“28 Dy 15/84-28 (2
i3 SS-B1R3C10-38  SCREW  IB/64-28 L=30 FARYT O1B/84-28 1L=30 (Z}
14 55-81B1610-5R  SCREW i;/Sé 28 LE18 EIHRT AR 15/64-28 {1
15 110~ 2@7@% ENEE PRESE ROD S e P (1)
16 1H0-23751 EHER PRESS PLATH ASK. ERTYRAY B3 1
i E%é’l ~LHZ-000-A KHEE PRESS PLATE CUYER LETFFLE BAT- {1}
18 B3418-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD S S (12
19 110-24403 RUBBER EETPT 274 (13
20 110-23702 EREL PRESS PLATE LY (1)
?1 110-23801 KNEE PRESS EH TP (13
(1)
i

58-9151540-3R
110-24304

PLATEE HOLDER
15/64-28 1.=1
PRESS

SCREY

ENEE LIFTER Ron

EYBIRT AL 15/64-28 1=15
AR AE ST




10. BELT COVER & BOBBIK WINDER COMPONENTS
A o s FREBIR

REF.HO. KOTE PART WO DESCRIPTION P S AHT,
y 112-22560 COVER ASH. ATREAT - VR 1
2 112-58357 T ?u¥*? ASH. B ATERIA" ()7 1)
3 11220601 COVER STAY A N TRRAT 25 b (i)
4 55-4120015-8p By 12/64-28 L=9 7 4/16-28 | (i)
5 S8-4150915-5P 1 15/84-28 L=0 ATEUT 156428 a “““ @ (1)
5 112-58308 | COVER, A ATEEIAT- B (1
7 WP -04R0856-SF  YASHER 4.8Y8.4%0.8 EETAU S BT TN (2
8 35-7110710-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 1= Ae9EY° 11/64-40 L=7 (2
9 112-58407 FOCOVER, B ATRRIAT- B (1
10 110-23603 COVER COLLAR ASREIRT - e ()
11 SS~T701510-8F BY SREHEY” (1
12 112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ACRERAT - A B (1)
13 §3201-555-DA0  BOBBTH WINDER ASH. qhe¥ -3 43 (1)
14 D3213-555-DAG  THREAD TENSTON BRACKET ASH. 4h9% 4RFA-TES -4 U3 (1)
15 SS-4110515-SP  SUREW 11/B4-40 L=5 FAT RSN 11/64- ﬁa L=5 (1)
16 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC ARFT-955 ()
17 B3120-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B fr3a-y AR D (1)
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUp HuT {h59-7 3P (1)
19 §S-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 pessy T1784-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE BALT- 2% FEI4R ()
21 B3211-566-000  RUBBER BRAKE IS {1)
22 B3208-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER FUESY 491 1)
23 S0-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.% 2UVEYT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 eAL5EY 1/8-44 L5125 (n
25 P-0E01018-5) WASHER 5%10.5%1 L5987 5X10.5%1 7
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 2AEFY° D=4.8 L=25 (2




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

k VAR

AMT,

ARuFunF (%)

1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE 4485 AR7UI4 (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREV (M35 ARFUTA VAR (1)
4 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.8%1.5 NPT 6.4X11.0X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP 1835 ARPUEL 9" (1)
6 B3308-012-000 __ROD_WASHER 1h4F Ab7VTA9Y (1
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL RGD X85 HIRY (1)
3 NK-B0B1061-SE  NUT M6 By M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 1455 92hY (1)

10 111-81906 SPOOL RETATNER 412y 7" (2)

11 B3220-704-1.00-A SPOCL PIN PISETT N (2}

12 B3311-012-000  SPQOL KEST cusgion RS (2}

13 11-81153 SPOOL REST ASH. IS ESIE (1)

14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.5Y12X0.8 £330 % 5.6X12%0. 8 (2)

15 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING VASHER 5.3X8.3X1 NETEE 5348, 3X1 (2)

18 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 BB 3/16-28 (2)

17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 P M6 L=10 (1)

18 NM-6100863-SE  NUT H10 ayAIIYE 10 3v2 (2)

10 SK-3452000-SE  OOD SCREW D=4.5 120 TAEVFY" D=4.5 =30 (3)

20 111-81005 THREAD STAND 4haFe" 4 6h)

21 ¥S-1002560-Kk  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEEH R 10X18X2. 5 (1

- 2{} —_




; :E i

TN avmo
3 W U AN

n

. ORBER PARTS )

ECIAl

12, PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHARISH
{ 5P




HD ?UTF ?ﬁwz DESCRIPTION T S ﬁ%!
1 u?% %hOAGfBO ?Fwas H%{HANiSH ASM B ﬂbwﬁafcf) by B 1
7 HPI-0B02004 PR-8: MECHANISH ASH. & PE-6 s h3 A {1
3 112-45156 GIL RESER¥OIR F7T5 a4vwy 73 {1
4 115-23009 0TL RESERVOIR PRy (1)
5 110-23108 GASKET FITAETA AT Ry )]
& 119-23207 RIBBER CHRHION FOZUEETIN {4y
7 SE-6T00710-3H  SCREW £S5 (1)
& RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING nuvy® {1}
g GPF-07050GA0 GATHERING MECHANISM 3740 13Tg ums (93) (1)
19 GPE~01012000 SLEEVE 344 -7 (1)
11 C3-1111019-51  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 AF3aber D=11.11 ¥=10 {1}
12 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 1w4.5 (1)
13 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM ATEL WY (1)
14 112-45404 DRIVING ARM CED RS T B (1
15 112-45208 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFRT LETPEIAY S (1)
18 $3-9151540-58  SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 DYBPET LR 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
17 112~-45909 SLEEVE S LA B DTS ke m
13 RE-100G0000-X0  E-RING N (L
ig SS-9181160-CP  SCREV 15/84-28 1=10.% pyhrET AL 15/84-28 L=115 (1)
20 85-9661120-CP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10.5 DYIIE AL 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1
21 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL BETFET BAFUNFT (1)
22 NS-B15043G-SR NUT 15/64-28 2y 15/64-28 (2)
23 SS-8153010-5R  SCREW 15/84-28 L=30 M3y 15/84-28 L=30 (2)
24 11924106 SPRING EF PR J4FUAT R (1)
Z5 S5-0151610-Sk SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 23R AL 15/64-28 (1)
26 GPF-0BO300RA WIRE ASH. T4v- (13) {13
217 S8-4120915-SP SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L= (1)
28 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING A VL L T A N (1)
a9 SD-0640241-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 Wruzy® D=B.35 H=2, 4 (1)
30 112-45552 VIRE ASM. VESIVE (1}
31 112-45701 VIRE THBE SUPPORT PLATE T4y F3~7 §01 4% (1}
a2 GPF-01005000 VIRE STOPPER e -dyT {1
33 GPF-01004000 VIRE ROLL PIN 94Y-10 b
34 GPF-01003000 WIRE TURBE GUIDE D4Y-F1-70 FO4RS 1
35 112-45602 STOPPER 337 48 249A°- (1}
36 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER 4P - 144 {1)
37 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayarter 15/64-28 68
38 55-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 =30 FARYS 15/84-28 L=30 (0
39 GPF-01002000 WIRE THUBE JAY-Fa-7" (m
40 SK-3482500-SC  WOGD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ILENRYT D=4, 8 L=25 (23
4] GPE-010150L0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. VRIVERT~ U3 (1)
42 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASM. VURYRT- A M3 (1
43 NH-B0B0O0CT-SE  NUT M6 oYEyIYLE MG 192 )
44 B7114-012-0060  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LUFYET - 98T (13
45 SH-0081423~SE  SCREW M8 L=14 RYBTETAL HE L=14 (1)
46 HM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayarEyE M8 {1
47 GPI-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YRUMEIE™ ~ {1}
45 B7133-012-000  SPRING YUTIES - AT )
49 GPF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE Jfy-F1-7" Futs (1}
50 SK-3311600-S8  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 TRTIRYS D=2.1 L=18 {2)
51 112-45800 SPRIG ATHTE BRYY TR {1)
52 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 9EESAE MB =20 (2)
2 WS-0861410-Kk  SPRING WASHER 8.8X15X1.4 AT ET 7 8. 8X15X1.4 (2)
54 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 EFETET 2 8L TX18X1.6 (23
55 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET J34% ey (2)
58 NM-608G721-5E  NUT M8 ayhrEYE M8 (2}
57 GPF-0B0B00B0 PEDAL ASM. FIHALAT LA {RE) n
58 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M& L=12 YRS AL MB L=12 (2}
59 YS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%:.2 ATRETHTR B 2X11.4%1.2 (23
50 WP-0B71016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X] B3 6. TX13X] (2)
1 GPF-08080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% $39EYATY (1)
62 GPF-08080040 PEDAL ASM. AT ATy (D
63 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AT 1
64 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ATRYN Ty9b n
65 DB113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FERE I AL LA (2)
66 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT AT QAT h (1
67 GPF-08017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ATE N YTk (1)

— 2 2 —




NUMERIC

AIM

fw §%u1 N

3
iiH LE"

Page
Jl

BT-0600402~E8 16
R1108-450-B08 2
B1110 2
i1l 2
it Z
Bli4 { 10
glatt- 96“ 000 14
B1Z212-552-A00 4
1121 {Mﬂhﬁwﬁ
LAZ

%l%ﬁﬁ“”ﬂ =504
) o 2 ,l:’”‘{\

3109? AT
B3Li5-5

(J}iz}“

B§212 ‘%H GO0
B3302-012-000
83306-012-000
BIGT-012-000
B3308-012-000
B3309-012-000

B3310-012-600
B3311-012-00¢

0 P PO DD dw NGBS e O

GG Do D bl D B

bt e
L D

14
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

B3320-704-L00-0 20

33404-122-000
B3417-552-000
B3419-122-000
R3431
B3514-412-000
B3530-122-000
$4123-522-008
B7114-012-000
B7i33-012-000
B0117-012-000

16
22
18

-552-000-8 18

16
16
12
22
22

5

p g
lodme dze 0

U
o O

R s R

i B L

1%
[

I “JT}

V 2“200@0 00

Eaxi \c;

Ull ir;

- 350000010
QOODGH-FU

ORAGEZA-ED
FONBTL-ED
~O7GOT3A-EH
g 97Q1ﬁ¥A SH
. jl@}@ \H

4 ”%EG 6
GRF-0B03008A
GRT-GAHEO0AD
o f‘h(\}(;{{}ﬁi
HHEBGHHLD
L-OBGTO000
AORO0GD
F-0T0R00A0

HH 8040001 -5

RM-HOB0001-RE
HY-BO51061 @}
ﬁﬁ“v@6Q357

saad
“ﬁ 53695
14 E g

ﬂ% bif“b&;
HS-BIADALG
HE-B150430-5%
HE-5150430-5K
No %58’?19 SP

Kb 6680410 SP
HS-BTOB420-5P

PE-G1H0065-KP

RC-0280415-KF
RC-0330435-KF
RC-05304156-EF
RC-1381001-KF
RC-1381001-XP
RC-185CO01-KP
RE-0320000-K0
RE~0400000-K0
RE-C500000-KO
RE-0500000-KC
RE-0500000-K0
RE-DB00000-4L0
RE-QTO0000-KO
RE-1000000-K0
RO-0291801-00

4
“
i

B

Z
3
£
02
2
o
2

2
22
s

?]
33
‘)i’"

RO-0371801-00
RO-0442401-00
RO-OBHTR0L-00
RU-0922702-00
RO-0882401-00
RO-0882401 00
1701-00
BO-1052401-00

B30

Wéw&§2$§15"
LE-4120815-5F
412661557

BUALI40 xf
0%04 1o~

; NFOQﬁS‘G P
~HOR0GZ0-5P
§5-B000620-57
53-5000670-TP
S5-BOROSTE-TP
SE-B0P0BTO-TP
SE-6110420-TF
$5-61106818-1F
$5-6110610-TF
S5-8110820-1P
S5-6111010-8F
S5-8111016-37
S8-81131030-TF
1S-6121210-5F
RE-6121220-TP
85-6121220-TP
$8-8121220-TF
$5-6121220-TP
§5-6121220-17
35-5121820-1F
S5-8121220-T1
55-8121250-1F

W]

Z
i
£
4
i
&
2
uF
4
2
g
F
&

TR

b

e Pl D T3 B per B e B DN pet et

s B T2

P rRR e AN A

B et et
RERteR

foe i el

[
g o

NEe I S b

3?19 5617
5121860-5
5151220 57

%‘.P

B1I80-0F
G151540-5K
S-G151540-58
SE-2151810-58
55-0151610-5%
85-9182010-5K
35-8661120-0F

N

TA-0BLO60A-RD
TA-0850604-80
Th-1250406-20
TA-1250705-R0
TA- 147070210
TA-1470704-80
Th-1750502-R0
TA-Z000502-80
Ta-2101002-R0
TA-2101002-RC

Wi -0450846-57

=y

wo

ooy

Bopd B P

e

FCR

B

[
[RVIE AR SG RN SRR ]

fecs]

= 8

wy 5«

By e et DN et L 3 B e G

T e O35 0m 0D

Ee

20

IS
14

48

23 ..... -

R,




NMUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

{.}S) R iL

o
s
o
P
i

FL I U

[

]

et

ez

T o e DT

i Bk e sk s ek b hds et

B I S S S i %

16

L

[t

BN

B BN GE e

ARG
20005
-20054

¥

oot en

et

RV @O

Pt ek e bt ,....,\. ot ek

i
i
o
11021003
1i
10
11

TR o <3

-

)
.
g
&
£ i

o

~0RRY

FANERE O UES I

USRS

~0E008
~02108
? 027 QK
RSV
JW£“031§6
12-940613
2-n4153
~GAZDG

Pazﬁ

053040
-05408
i SHIHE
112-08208
L12-06307
112-08408

o T

v R oS S

s
<.

i)

LRGN e I o e

5 e

s e O

o o

P
ISR

i
4

N

£

L B4 v B

5 L mes a2

11210606
112-10705

1212156
$12-12208

112-12354
118-12610

112 ‘)70'

2 164®f
112-18504
12-16603
PE2-16702
11/ ?ESQ‘

g (p 7 &\
1?1J%

17205
i'?‘h){
1ib01
2%0%‘

i
id

POV S VPSR S )
JEU\‘NN\.?‘\D?‘QE\:e\JQ\-.,

?th‘

r\;z\:wmm

ML._.—‘I—.—'\».-A\-—-&L—I'E)—A

G 9ORR0
!3? 226461
P12-22700
T1E-25008
Z-45156
-45208
~45305
~A5AG4
-45502
-45602

i
12
ig
2

MN’\:E\“‘“\J

1
]
i
1
i
1

1
b

)

oo Wef Part No.  Page  Rel Kef
N R : No. No,
i 63 130 ?02@3 14 29 11208455 i 1
14 7 1 16 20 112-06553 14 3
14 25 18 Z7 112-10007 i I
20 14 16 25 112-10101 iz 14
14 & 1B 26 112-310200 1 15
8 3 { i Pt IRVEY 7 iy HE
A 5 -2 807 18 25 112~ 040% i2
: (- 20008 18 2z 11210507 12
H
a
1

RSt AN N e

St Lt b ek st

fd et Bk sk ot

3

et £
o R

zo

B3 e e
Las RS X

-
Z

<O T e

-

S

g DR e G DD e
P RO I N T e R

[OOSR
[ ay

PRI e

14
20
35




18] 4

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

21, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3, KABUKL-CHO 1-CHOME.
SHINJUKLE-KU, TOKYQ 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX © J220967, 232-2301
PHONE - 03(205)1188, 1188, 190

JUKI RS

T182 HFAMMAEMEREED 1
TEL. 03-480-1111 (U5
THMERT

TEL. 03-4B0-1 1312






